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Mr Mark A Winsor  
Winsor Law Firm, PLC 
9393 N 90TH ST STE 120-652 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-5040  

Phone: 480-250-1271 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: Mark@WinsorLaw.com 

Chair 2021-2022 
 
Mr Wallace L Larson  
Carson Messinger PLLC 
4808 N 22ND ST STE 200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-4743  

Phone: 602-264-2261 

Fax: 602-277-4507 

Email: wlarson@carsonlawfirm.com 

Vice Chair 2021-2022 
 
Mr James Lawrence Williams  
Schmitt Schneck Casey Even & Williams PC 
1221 E Osborn Rd Ste 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540  

Phone: 602-277-7000 

Email: james@azbarristers.com 

Immediate Past Chair 2021-2022 
 
Ms Katherine Leone Anderson  
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N 90TH ST 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-2769  

Phone: 480-444-0020 

Email: kanderson@adflegal.org 

Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr David Paul Brooks  
Brooks & Affiliates PLC 
4320 E BROWN RD STE 111 
MESA, AZ 85205-4083  

Phone: 480-890-8195 

Email: dbrooks@brooksandaffiliates.com 

Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
 

 
Mr Robert Erven Brown  
Schmitt Schneck Even & Williams PC 
STE 105 
1221 E OSBORN RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85014-5540  

Phone: 602-740-1032 

Email: Bob@AzBarristers.com 

Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Hon Francisca J Cota  
Phoenix Municipal Court 
300 W Washington St 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2103  

Phone: 602-261-8613 

Fax: 602-495-5744 

Email: francisca.cota@phoenix.gov 

Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr Raj N Gangadean  
Perkins Coie LLP 
Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Mr David D Garner  
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N Central Ave Ste 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2765  

Phone: 602-640-9358 

Email: dgarner@omlaw.com 

Member at Large 2019-2022 
 
Mr Nathan Roger Kassebaum  
Perkins Coie LLP 
Member at Large 2020-2022 
 
Ms Roberta S Livesay  
Helm Livesay & Worthington Ltd 
Bldg. 103, Suite One 
419 E. Juanita Avenue 
Mesa, AZ 85204-6528  

Phone: 480-345-9500 

Email: Roberta@cardenlivesay.com 

Member at Large 2021-2024 
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Mrs Abigail J Mills  
Schmitt Schneck Casey Even & Williams PC 
1221 E Osborn Rd Ste 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540  

Phone: 602-277-7000 

Fax: 602-277-8663 

Email: abigail@azbarristers.com 

Member at Large 2019-2022 
 
Mr Andrew J Petersen  
Humphrey & Petersen PC 
6063 E GRANT RD 
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2318  

Phone: 520-795-1900 

Fax: 520-795-1904 

Email: apetersen@humphreyandpetersen.com 

Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Mr Bradley L Hahn  
Secretary/Budget Officer 2021-2022 


